PHILIPPINE OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT ADMINISTRATION

OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

DEPLOYED OFW TEACHERS BY DESTINATION BY GENDER - NEW HIRES
Y2016

Deployed Teachers by Country/Destination Male Female Total

ALBANIA - 1 1
Teaching Professionals - 1 1
University and Higher Education Teachers - 1 1
AUSTRALIA - 1 1
Teaching Professionals - 1 1
Special Needs Teachers - 1 1
AZERBAIJAN 1 10 11
Teaching Professionals 1 10 11
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified 1 8 9
University and Higher Education Teachers - 2 2
BAHAMAS 1 - 1
Teaching Professionals 1 - 1
University and Higher Education Teachers 1 - 1
BAHRAIN 20 31 51
Teaching Professionals 20 31 51
Early Childhood Educators - 2 2
Information Technology Trainers 1 1 2
Other Arts Teachers - 1 1
Other Language Teachers 2 5 7
Other Music Teachers 2 - 2
Primary School Teachers 4 3 7
Secondary Education Teachers 2 6 8
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified 3 3 6
University and Higher Education Teachers 6 10 16
BANGLADESH 1 3 4
Teaching Professionals 1 3 4
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified 1 1 2
University and Higher Education Teachers - 2 2
BRAZIL - 1 1
Teaching Professionals - 1 1
University and Higher Education Teachers - 1 1
BRUNEI DARUSSALAM 14 41 55
Teaching Professionals 14 41 55
Early Childhood Educators - 1 1
Information Technology Trainers - 1 1
Other Music Teachers 2 4 6
Special Needs Teachers - 1 1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified - 7 7

University and Higher Education Teachers 11 27 38
Vocational Education Teachers 1 - 1




CAMBODIA
Teaching Professionals
Other Language Teachers
University and Higher Education Teachers
CANADA
Teaching Professionals
Early Childhood Educators
Other Language Teachers
CHILE
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
CHINA PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF
Teaching Professionals
Other Language Teachers
Secondary Education Teachers
Special Needs Teachers
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
CONGO
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
CZECH REPUBLIC
Teaching Professionals
Other Language Teachers
EAST TIMOR
Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
ETHIOPIA
Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
FUI
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
GREECE
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
GUAM
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
HONG KONG
Teaching Professionals
Other Language Teachers
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
HUNGARY

35
35
17

13

11
11

NNPRRRRR

RiRLr N>R, GOV

P oRR e

94
94
31

N
o

A BRBN P WWRRRRPRR

(ENEY

P R R EPRLRNNRMRLGAOGOV

129
129

uN N
[ T N )

W R AR RRRPRRR

)
N U n

R PR R WWRRRRRRRRRW



Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
INDIA
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
INDONESIA
Teaching Professionals
Early Childhood Educators
Other Language Teachers
Primary School Teachers
Secondary Education Teachers
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
ITALY
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
JAPAN
Teaching Professionals
Early Childhood Educators
Other Language Teachers
Other Music Teachers
Primary School Teachers
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
KAZAKHSTAN
Teaching Professionals
Early Childhood Educators
Other Language Teachers
Secondary Education Teachers
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
KOREA SOUTH
Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
KUWAIT
Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
LAOS
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
MALAYSIA
Teaching Professionals
Other Language Teachers
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers

w w un -

PR R R~ NN

11
11

10

P RR e e

360
360

304

N NN R =

417
417

347

23
41
43
43

10
22

EE R R Y,



MALDIVES
Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
MARSHALL ISLANDS
Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
MEXICO
Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
MOZAMBIQUE
Teaching Professionals
Early Childhood Educators
MYANMAR (BURMA)
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
NETHERLANDS
Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
NEW ZEALAND
Teaching Professionals
Early Childhood Educators
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
NIGERIA
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
OMAN
Teaching Professionals
Other Arts Teachers
Other Language Teachers
Other Music Teachers
Primary School Teachers
Secondary Education Teachers
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
Vocational Education Teachers
POHNPEI
Teaching Professionals
Information Technology Trainers
QATAR
Teaching Professionals
Other Language Teachers
Special Needs Teachers
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
Vocational Education Teachers
RUSSIA

= = N NN

R R R R R

18
18

13
13

g - O =

[E

[S2 RS S B

26
26

O N W =

[

83
83

23
51

R R R RPRPRNNRRRODOUUORRRPRRRNNNMNNNRRR

b
)

W RN PN



Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
Vocational Education Teachers
SAIPAN
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
SAUDI ARABIA
Teaching Professionals
Early Childhood Educators
Education Methods Specialist
Information Technology Trainers
Other Language Teachers
Primary School Teachers
Secondary Education Teachers
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
Vocational Education Teachers
SINGAPORE
Teaching Professionals
Early Childhood Educators
Education Methods Specialist
Other Music Teachers
Special Needs Teachers
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
SOUTH AMERICA
Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
SRI LANKA
Teaching Professionals
Other Language Teachers
SUDAN REPUBLIC
Teaching Professionals
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified
University and Higher Education Teachers
SWITZERLAND
Teaching Professionals
University and Higher Education Teachers
TAIWAN
Teaching Professionals
Other Language Teachers
University and Higher Education Teachers
THAILAND
Teaching Professionals
Early Childhood Educators
Education Methods Specialist

5 1

2 -
1 1

2 -
- 1
- 1
- 1
131 147
131 147
- 2

2 -

3 -
18 29
3 1
7 5
34 57
34 50
30 3
6 243
6 243
2 140
- 2
1 1
- 91

1 -
2 9

1 -

1 -

1 -
- 1
- 1
- 1
2 2
2 2

1 -
1 2
- 1
- 1
- 1
- 5
- 5
- 2
- 3
2 41
2 41
- 2
- 1

249
249
142

= ©
R R R NN

W N U R R RWREBRAEARLRR(RRLRRR

HID
P NN WW



Other Language Teachers - 4 4
Other Music Teachers - 1 1
Primary School Teachers - 1 1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified 1 1 2
University and Higher Education Teachers 1 31 32
TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS 1 3 4
Teaching Professionals 1 3 4
Early Childhood Educators - 1 1
Information Technology Trainers 1 - 1
Other Music Teachers - 1 1
Secondary Education Teachers - 1 1
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 4 31 35
Teaching Professionals 4 31 35
Early Childhood Educators - 5 5
Education Methods Specialist - 1 1
Other Language Teachers - 3 3
Other Music Teachers 1 1 2
Primary School Teachers - 1 1
Secondary Education Teachers - 4 4
Special Needs Teachers - 2 2
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified - 7 7
University and Higher Education Teachers 2 7 9
Vocational Education Teachers 1 - 1
UNITED STATES 8 40 48
Teaching Professionals 8 40 48
Early Childhood Educators - 1 1
Other Language Teachers - 1 1
Primary School Teachers 2 16 18
Secondary Education Teachers 1 2 3

Special Needs Teachers - 4 4
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified 4 5 9
University and Higher Education Teachers 1 11 12
UZBEKISTAN 1 - 1
Teaching Professionals 1 - 1
Vocational Education Teachers 1 - 1
VIETNAM 20 73 93
Teaching Professionals 20 73 93
Other Language Teachers 6 10 16
Other Music Teachers 1 - 1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified 9 52 61
University and Higher Education Teachers 4 11 15

Grand Total 410 1,411 1,821



