PHILIPPINE OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT ADMINISTRATION OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS DEPLOYED OFW TEACHERS BY DESTINATION BY GENDER - NEW HIRES Y2016

Deployed Teachers by Country/Destination	Male	Female	Total
ALBANIA	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	1	1
AUSTRALIA	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
Special Needs Teachers	-	1	1
AZERBAIJAN	1	10	11
Teaching Professionals	1	10	11
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	8	9
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	2	2
BAHAMAS	1	-	1
Teaching Professionals	1	-	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	-	1
BAHRAIN	20	31	51
Teaching Professionals	20	31	51
Early Childhood Educators	-	2	2
Information Technology Trainers	1	1	2
Other Arts Teachers	-	1	1
Other Language Teachers	2	5	7
Other Music Teachers	2	-	2
Primary School Teachers	4	3	7
Secondary Education Teachers	2	6	8
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	3	3	6
University and Higher Education Teachers	6	10	16
BANGLADESH	1	3	4
Teaching Professionals	1	3	4
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	1	2
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	2	2
BRAZIL	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	1	1
BRUNEI DARUSSALAM	14	41	55
Teaching Professionals	14	41	55
Early Childhood Educators	-	1	1
Information Technology Trainers	-	1	1
Other Music Teachers	2	4	6
Special Needs Teachers	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	-	7	7
University and Higher Education Teachers	11	27	38
Vocational Education Teachers	1	-	1

CAMBODIA	-	5	5
Teaching Professionals	-	5	5
Other Language Teachers	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	4	4
CANADA	1	1	2
Teaching Professionals	1	1	2
Early Childhood Educators	1	-	1
Other Language Teachers	-	1	1
CHILE	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	1	1
CHINA PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF	35	94	129
Teaching Professionals	35	94	129
Other Language Teachers	17	31	48
Secondary Education Teachers	1	-	1
Special Needs Teachers	1	-	1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	3	18	21
University and Higher Education Teachers	13	45	58
CONGO	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	1	1
CZECH REPUBLIC	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
Other Language Teachers	_	1	1
EAST TIMOR	1	3	4
Teaching Professionals	1	3	4
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	2	3
ETHIOPIA	11	4	15
Teaching Professionals	11	4	15
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	8	4	12
University and Higher Education Teachers	3	4	3
FIJI	3	1	3 1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
-	-		_
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	1	1
GREECE Transferring Professionals	1	-	1
Teaching Professionals	1	-	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	-	1
GUAM	1	-	1
Teaching Professionals	1	-	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	-	1
HONG KONG	2	1	3
Teaching Professionals	2	1	3
Other Language Teachers	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	-	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	-	1
HUNGARY	-	1	1

Teaching Professionals	_	1	1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	-	1	1
INDIA	1	1	2
Teaching Professionals	1	1	2
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	1	2
INDONESIA	19	64	83
Teaching Professionals	19	64	83
Early Childhood Educators	19	3	3
•	-	_	3
Other Language Teachers	-	3	
Primary School Teachers	2	12	14
Secondary Education Teachers	1	1	2
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	3	4
University and Higher Education Teachers	15	42	57
ITALY	1	1	2
Teaching Professionals	1	1	2
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	1	2
JAPAN	57	360	417
Teaching Professionals	57	360	417
Early Childhood Educators	1	2	3
Other Language Teachers	43	304	347
Other Music Teachers	1	-	1
Primary School Teachers	-	2	2
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	5	18	23
University and Higher Education Teachers	7	34	41
KAZAKHSTAN	12	31	43
Teaching Professionals	12	31	43
Early Childhood Educators	1	-	1
Other Language Teachers	5	4	9
Secondary Education Teachers	3	7	10
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	3	19	22
University and Higher Education Teachers	_	1	1
KOREA SOUTH	2	3	5
Teaching Professionals	2	3	5
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	-	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	3	4
KUWAIT	1	2 2	23
Teaching Professionals	1	22	23
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	19	19
_	- 1	_	
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	3	4
LAOS	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	1	1
MALAYSIA	11	18	29
Teaching Professionals	11	18	29
Other Language Teachers	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	10	16	26
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	1	2

MALDIVES	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	-	1	1
MARSHALL ISLANDS	2	-	2
Teaching Professionals	2	-	2
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	2	-	2
MEXICO	1	1	2
Teaching Professionals	1	1	2
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	-	1
MOZAMBIQUE	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
Early Childhood Educators	-	1	1
MYANMAR (BURMA)	-	5	5
Teaching Professionals	-	5	5
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	5	5
NETHERLANDS	1	-	1
Teaching Professionals	1	-	1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	-	1
NEW ZEALAND	1	1	2
Teaching Professionals	1	1	2
Early Childhood Educators	_	1	1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	-	1
NIGERIA	_	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	_	1	1
OMAN	18	26	44
Teaching Professionals	18	26	44
Other Arts Teachers	_	2	2
Other Language Teachers	_	4	4
Other Music Teachers	2	_	2
Primary School Teachers	_	1	1
Secondary Education Teachers	_	3	3
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	8	7	15
University and Higher Education Teachers	6	9	15
Vocational Education Teachers	2	-	2
POHNPEI	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
Information Technology Trainers	_	1	1
QATAR	13	83	96
Teaching Professionals	13	83	96
Other Language Teachers	2	8	10
Special Needs Teachers	_	1	10
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	23	24
_	9	23 51	60
University and Higher Education Teachers Vocational Education Teachers		21	
	1	-	1
RUSSIA	5	1	6

	_		_
Teaching Professionals	5	1	6
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	2	-	2
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	1	2
Vocational Education Teachers	2	-	2
SAIPAN	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	1	1
SAUDI ARABIA	131	147	278
Teaching Professionals	131	147	278
Early Childhood Educators	-	2	2
Education Methods Specialist	2	-	2
Information Technology Trainers	3	-	3
Other Language Teachers	18	29	47
Primary School Teachers	3	1	4
Secondary Education Teachers	7	5	12
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	34	57	91
University and Higher Education Teachers	34	50	84
Vocational Education Teachers	30	3	33
SINGAPORE	6	2 43	249
	6	243	249
Teaching Professionals	_		
Early Childhood Educators	2	140	142
Education Methods Specialist	-	2	2
Other Music Teachers	1	1	2
Special Needs Teachers	-	91	91
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	-	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	2	9	11
SOUTH AMERICA	1	-	1
Teaching Professionals	1	-	1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	-	1
SRI LANKA	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
Other Language Teachers	-	1	1
SUDAN REPUBLIC	2	2	4
Teaching Professionals	2	2	4
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	-	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	2	3
SWITZERLAND	-	1	1
Teaching Professionals	-	1	1
University and Higher Education Teachers	-	1	1
TAIWAN	_	5	5
Teaching Professionals	-	5	5
Other Language Teachers	_	2	2
University and Higher Education Teachers	_	3	3
THAILAND	2	41	4 3
Teaching Professionals	2	41	43
-	2		_
Early Childhood Educators	-	2	2
Education Methods Specialist	-	1	1

Grand Total	410	1,411	1,82
University and Higher Education Teachers	4	11	1
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	9	52	ϵ
Other Music Teachers	1	-	
Other Language Teachers	6	10	1
Teaching Professionals	20	73	9
VIETNAM	20	73	9
Vocational Education Teachers	1	-	
Teaching Professionals	1	-	
UZBEKISTAN	1	-	
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	11	2
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	4	5	
Special Needs Teachers	-	4	
Secondary Education Teachers	1	2	
Primary School Teachers	2	16	2
Other Language Teachers	-	1	
Early Childhood Educators	-	1	
Teaching Professionals	8	40	4
UNITED STATES	8	40	4
Vocational Education Teachers	1	-	
University and Higher Education Teachers	2	7	
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	-	7	
Special Needs Teachers	-	2	
Secondary Education Teachers	-	4	
Primary School Teachers	-	1	
Other Music Teachers	1	1	
Other Language Teachers	-	3	
Education Methods Specialist	-	1	
Early Childhood Educators	-	5	
Teaching Professionals	4	31	3
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	4	31	3
Secondary Education Teachers	-	1	
Other Music Teachers	_ -	1	
Information Technology Trainers	1	_	
Early Childhood Educators	_	1	
Teaching Professionals	1	3	
TURKS AND CAICOS ISLANDS	1	3	`
University and Higher Education Teachers	1	31	3
Teaching Professionals Not Elsewhere Classified	1	1	
Primary School Teachers	-	1	
Other Music Teachers	_	1	
Other Language Teachers	_	4	